Preliminary program

Title of the seminar:
"Harmony for Europe: civic engagement and EU values through Erasmus+ — from common values
to concrete actions in a living democracy”

Date & Time:
8 September 2026, 16:30 — 11 September 2026, 13:00

Location:
Novotel Leuven

Number of participants:
Max. 60 (45 + 15 NA staff)

Target audience:
Newcomers in SCH, VET, ADU, HED

Contact seminar

Tuesday, 8 September

Time Title
Participation officer meeting
14:30-16:00
Optional cultural visit Leuven participants
Registration
16:30-17:00 Welcome and introduction
Ice breakers and networking
17:00-17:30 Introduction LTA PEACE+
17:30-18:30 EU values escape game
19:30 Dinner in hotel

Wednesday, 9 September
Time Title

Joint keynote Professors Kris Grimonprez and Paul Blokker — Multiple
perspectives on democracy, EU values and civic engagement

10:00-10:30 Break

09:00-10:00

10:30-12:00 Parallel workshops
12:00-13:00 Lunch


https://all.accor.com/hotel/3153/index.nl.shtml?utm_campaign=seo+maps&utm_medium=seo+maps&utm_source=google+Maps

13:00-14:15
14:15-14:30
14:30-16:00
16:00-16:15
16:15-17:30
19:30

Interactive session on active citizenship
Break

Project development sessions

Break

Co-creating labs

Dinner in city center

Thursday, 10 September

Time

09:00-12:00
12:00-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:30
14:30-16:00
17:00-17:20
17:30-18.20

18:30-20:00

20:15-

Title

Inspirational practice presentations
Lunch

Project pitches

Break

Co-creating labs

Transfer participants to Lemmensinstituut
Presentation Learning module on European citizenship and EU-values
Speeches

Erasmus Orchestra concert

Transfer to city center

Dinner in city center

Friday, 11 September

Time

09:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00

Title

Democracy in action: from ideas to impact
Break

From co-creation to co-operation

Wrap-up and evaluation

End of seminar

Free lunch

Departures






